TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 ETAS ID: TM606126

SUBMISSION TYPE:	CORRECTIVE ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	Corrective Assignment to correct the 1. NATURE OF CONVEYANCE and 2. RECEIVING PARTY NAME previously recorded on Reel 006271 Frame 0869. Assignor(s) hereby confirms the CONVERSION.
RESUBMIT DOCUMENT ID:	900567626

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
TREASURY CHATEAU & ESTATES		07/25/2016	Corporation: CALIFORNIA

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	TREASURY CHATEAU & ESTATES LLC
Street Address:	555 GATEWAY DRIVE
City:	NAPA
State/Country:	CALIFORNIA
Postal Code:	94558
Entity Type:	Limited Liability Company: CALIFORNIA

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 97

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	0847977	GEORGES DE LATOUR PRIVATE RESERVE
Registration Number:	0847433	BV
Registration Number:	1027078	THE MONTEREY VINEYARD
Registration Number:	1159373	BEAULIEU
Registration Number:	1247281	A
Registration Number:	1243050	STERLING VINEYARDS
Registration Number:	1561265	BLOSSOM HILL
Registration Number:	1674450	BV
Registration Number:	1980448	JADE MOUNTAIN
Registration Number:	2160811	SOLARIS
Registration Number:	2120526	SVR
Registration Number:	2319690	BEAUZEAUX
Registration Number:	2182530	CLONE 6
Registration Number:	2209222	BV
Registration Number:	2221848	BV
Registration Number:	2340488	ACACIA

TRADEMARK REEL: 007092 FRAME: 0438

900577688

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	2466476	STERLING VINTNER'S COLLECTION
Registration Number:	2533490	JUNIPER CANYON
Registration Number:	2542348	DYNAMITE
Registration Number:	2504014	CLONE 4
Registration Number:	2976713	PROVENANCE VINEYARDS
Registration Number:	3406085	
Registration Number:	3454642	SWIRLWIND TOUR
Registration Number:	3425411	ROCKPILE ROAD VINEYARD
Registration Number:	3443988	STELLINA DI NOTTE
Registration Number:	3485904	NEWHARBOR
Registration Number:	3439447	
Registration Number:	3471012	A BY ACACIA
Registration Number:	3472034	FRIENDS OF ACACIA WINE CLUB
Registration Number:	3472091	STERLING VINEYARDS
Registration Number:	3571562	LE CORPS DE LATOUR
Registration Number:	3533518	BV WINE SOCIETY
Registration Number:	3557321	MONGREL ROUGE
Registration Number:	3570045	RED RANGERS CLUB
Registration Number:	3735787	VINTNER'S CUVÉE
Registration Number:	3716783	SONOMA JUNCTION
Registration Number:	3738105	WILY JACK
Registration Number:	3838759	UPPERCUT
Registration Number:	3769068	PAINTED HILLS
Registration Number:	3695961	ACACIA LONE TREE VINEYARD
Registration Number:	3695962	HEWITT
Registration Number:	4102803	CHERRY ON TOP
Registration Number:	2775593	WINERY LAKE
Registration Number:	2931587	WINES FOR WILDLIFE
Registration Number:	3004963	DULCET
Registration Number:	3124293	RED SKY RANCH
Registration Number:	3353205	BV COASTAL ESTATES
Registration Number:	3149440	COASTAL ESTATES
Registration Number:	2955047	ENSEMBLE
Registration Number:	3035408	BEAULIEU VINEYARD
Registration Number:	3054805	SVR
Registration Number:	3054806	
Registration Number:	3054807	STERLING VINEYARDS
Registration Number:	3054809	STERLING VINTNER'S COLLECTION

TRADEMARK REEL: 007092 FRAME: 0439

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	3252353	STERLING
Registration Number:	3067923	BEAULIEU VINEYARD AUTHENTIC SINCE 1900 S
Registration Number:	3067924	BEAULIEU VINEYARD AUTHENTIC SINCE 1900 S
Registration Number:	3060320	GEORGES DE LATOUR
Registration Number:	3265910	BV
Registration Number:	3178253	BEAULIEU VINEYARD
Registration Number:	3071109	P
Registration Number:	3321764	A BY ACACIA
Registration Number:	3290995	SIGNET COLLECTION
Registration Number:	4132747	VIBRANT WINES, EASY TIMES AUTHENTICALLY
Registration Number:	4377100	L'HISTOIRE PROFONDE
Registration Number:	4485675	STARK RAVING
Registration Number:	4455716	BV BEAUROUGE
Registration Number:	4556404	BEAULIEU VINEYARD SINCE 1900 BV BEAUROUG
Registration Number:	4247513	BUTTERFLY KISS
Registration Number:	4597805	TWB
Registration Number:	4338750	GIRL GO LIGHTLY
Registration Number:	4472088	THE FAIREST CHARDONNAY
Registration Number:	4472092	LOST SLIPPER SAUVIGNON BLANC
Registration Number:	4472093	A CHARMING PINOT
Registration Number:	4744039	VELVET CRUSH
Registration Number:	4556847	CRUSH MASTER'S
Registration Number:	4704313	BUTTERFLY KISS EMPRESS RED BLEND
Registration Number:	4569601	ENCHANTED WOODS BUBBLY
Registration Number:	4554628	
Registration Number:	4569806	LEGEND OF THE VINE
Registration Number:	4737443	THEWINESHOP.COM
Registration Number:	4736047	GAWCO
Registration Number:	4618653	L OF THE V
Registration Number:	4633971	WOODWORK
Registration Number:	4765553	TRUVÉE
Registration Number:	4749384	W FOLLOW YOUR PASSION WORK HARD STAY HUM
Registration Number:	4923422	BELCRÈME DE LYS
Registration Number:	4761721	R
Registration Number:	5306857	HONEYVINE
Registration Number:	4986235	UPPERCUT NAPA COUNTY CHARDONNAY UPPERCUT
Registration Number:	5413179	STERLING VINEYARDS IRIDIUM
Registration Number:	5413180	IRIDIUM

TRADEMARK REEL: 007092 FRAME: 0440

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	4790299	SWIRLWIND
Registration Number:	4919457	CHEESE BOARD
Registration Number:	5008992	
Registration Number:	5009193	DYNAMITE VINEYARDS
Registration Number:	6039541	MAESTRO COLLECTION

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 7072594589

Email: trademark@tweglobal.com
Correspondent Name: Kathleen E. Letourneau

Address Line 1: 300 LAKESIDE DRIVE, 25TH FLOOR Address Line 4: OAKLAND, CALIFORNIA 94612

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Kathleen E. Letourneau	
SIGNATURE:	/Kathleen E. Letourneau/	
DATE SIGNED:	10/30/2020	

Total Attachments: 6

source=CA Sec State Conversion - TC&E Corp to LLC#page1.tif source=2018 Cover Sheet - assignment-tm-6271-0869#page1.tif source=2018 Cover Sheet - assignment-tm-6271-0869#page2.tif source=2018 Cover Sheet - assignment-tm-6271-0869#page3.tif source=2018 Cover Sheet - assignment-tm-6271-0869#page4.tif source=2018 Cover Sheet - assignment-tm-6271-0869#page5.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 007092 FRAME: 0441



State of California Secretary of State

0573304 out

Limited Liability Company Articles of Organization - Conversion

IMPORTANT - Read all instructions before completing this form.

File# 201621010232

FILED

Secretary of State
State of California

JUL 2 5 2016

This Space For Filling Use On!

IMI CITIZATE TIONS OF THE					
Converted Entity Information	****				
Name of Limited Liability Company (The Limited and Company may be abbreviated		ed Liability Company or the a	abbreviations LLC or L.L.C. The words		
Treasury Chateau & Estates LLC					
The purpose of the limited liability compa under the California Revised Uniform Limit	any is to engage in any lawful act i ted Liability Company Act.	or activity for which a limite	d liability company may be organized		
3. The limited liability company will be manag	ged by (check only one):				
One Manager	More Than One Manager	✓ Ali Limited	Liability Company Member(s)		
4. Initial Street Address of Limited Liability Co	ompany's Designated Office in CA	City	State Zip Code		
555 Gateway Drive		Napa	ca 94558		
5. Initial Mailing Address of Limited Liability C	Company, if different from Item 4	City	State Zip Code		
 Initial Agent for Service of Process: Item section 1505 that agrees to be your agent for list the agent's CA business or residential s partnership or general partnership, list the thaddress for service of process is already on fit 	service of process. You may not list street address. Item 6c: If the agent in the agent's mailing address. Do not	the converted entity as the ag s an individual and the conv	ent. Item 6b: If the agent is an individual, erting entity is a CA corporation, limited		
a. Name of Agent For Service of Process					
Corporation Service Company which	will do business in California a	S CSC-Lawyers Incorpor	ating Service		
b. If an individual, Street Address of Agen	nt for Service of Process - Do not lis	a P.O. Box City	State Zip Code CA		
c. If an individual, Mailing Address of Age	ent for Service of Process	City	Stale Zip Code		
Converting Entity Information					
7. Name of Converting Entity					
Treasury Chateau & Estates	<u> </u>				
8. Form of Entity	9. Jurisdiction	10. CA Secretary of State File Number, if any			
Corporation	CA	C0573804			
The principal terms of the plan of convergence exceeded the vote required. If a vote was in the plan of convergence are the plan of conve			hares of each class that equaled or		
The class and number of outstanding	ND The percen	The percentage vote required of each class. 51%			
100 Shares of Common Stock	mieresis entilea to voie.	<u>rije percen</u>			
Additional Information	interests entired to your.	nie percen			
			51%		
Additional Information	ched pages, if any, is incorporated h	erein by this reference and r	51% nade part of this certificate.		
Additional Information 12. Additional information set forth on the attact 13. I certify under penalty of perjury that the control of the set of the control	ched pages, if any, is incorporated his contents of this document are true.	erein by this reference and r	51% nade part of this certificate. who executed this instrument, which		
Additional Information 12. Additional information set forth on the attact 13. I certify under penalty of perjury that the control of the set of the control	ched pages, if any, is incorporated his contents of this document are true.	erein by this reference and r I declare I am the person	51% nade part of this certificate. who executed this instrument, which		
Additional Information 12. Additional information set forth on the attact 13. I certify under penalty of perjury that the description is my act and deed.	ched pages, if any, is incorporated he contents of this document are true. But Type A	erein by this reference and r I declare I am the person ob Spooner, Preside	51% nade part of this certificate. who executed this instrument, which ont f Authorized Person		

LLC-1A

APPROVED BY SECRETARY OF STATE

TRADEMARK

REEL: 007092 FRAME: 0442

RECORDED: 09/02/2020

LLC-1A (REV 01/2016)